KOLAR Document ID: 1432812

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 July 2014 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

# REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Check Applicable Boxes:	ttea with this form.				
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer:				
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.:				
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name:				
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:					
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	SecTwp R EW Legal Description of Lease:				
feet from E / W Line					
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:					
Entire Project: Yes No	County:				
Number of Injection Wells **	Production Zone(s):				
Field Name:					
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):				
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N / S Line of Section				
(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from E / W Line of Section				
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workover Drilling				
Past Operator's License No.	Contact Person:				
Past Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:				
Table operator o Hamo a Address.					
	Date:				
Title:	Signature:				
New Operator's License No.	Contact Person:				
New Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:				
The special of the second seco					
	Oil / Gas Purchaser:				
	Date:				
Title:	Signature:				
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pit permit # has been				
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation	Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation				
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the	above injection well(s) or pit permit.				
is acknowledged as	is acknowledged as				
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit				
Permit No.: Recommended action:					
. neconinencea action.	permitted by No.:				
Data	Data				
Date: Authorized Signature	Date:				
DISTRICT EPR	PRODUCTION UIC				

KOLAR Document ID: 1432812

#### Side Two

#### Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease	No.:		_		
* Lease Name:		* Location:			
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
		<i>Circle</i> FSL/FNL	Circle FEL/FWL		-
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
			FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL			
		FSL/FNL			
					-
			FEL/FWL		
		F5L/FNL	FEL/FWL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

<sup>\*</sup> When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KOLAR Document ID: 1432812

### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1
July 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

# CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CI	B-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:
Name:	SecTwpS. R 🗌 East 🗌 West
Address 1:	County:
Address 2:	Lease Name: Well #:
City: State: Zip: +	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person:	the lease below:
Phone: ( ) Fax: ( )	
Email Address:	
Surface Owner Information:	
Name:	
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: State: Zip:+	_
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered.  Select one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notion owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will	tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, for	orm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this ax, and email address.
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface	). I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the se owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this dress of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 hand form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form	dling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 CP-1 will be returned.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and corre	ect to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title:

BOOK: 284 Page: / Receipt#: 40535

Pages Recorded: 3

Recording Fee: \$55.00

Quarita Toll

Date Recorded: 12/7/2018 10:00:17 AM

#### ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE

Graham Co., KS

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That the undersigned, StrataKan Exploration, LLC, whose address is 100 S. Main, Plainville, KS 67663, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, assign, and convey, AS IS WITHOUT COVENANTS OR WARRANTIES OF TITLE, MERCHANTABILITY, CONDITION OR FITNESS, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, unto:

New Age Oil, LLC 1563 Ridge Road Hays, KS 67601-1010

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", all of Assignor's right, title and interest, including all working interest, royalty interest, overriding royalty interest, excepting and reserving unto Assignor a 1.00% overriding royalty interest, and all other rights and interests in production from, in and to the wells listed on Exhibit "A" (the "Well(s)"), together with all lines, tankage, leasehold equipment and personal property used thereon or obtained in connection therewith, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the oil and gas leases associated with the Well(s) listed on the attached Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the rights, privileges and estates given, created and granted under said Well(s) and leases hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Premises", together with all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to contracts, agreements, permits, licenses, easements, surface leases and rights of way relating to operations pertaining specifically and solely to the Assigned Premises. This Assignment is subject to the terms and conditions set forth below:

- 1) This Assignment shall be effective as of the 1st day of November 2018, at 7:00 a.m., local time, regardless of the date of execution.
- 2) ASSIGNOR EXPLICITLY RESERVES A 1.00% OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST, as specified in Paragraph 1.
- 3) ALL EQUIPMENT, THE WELL(S), AND ANY PERSONAL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO THIS ASSIGNMENT ARE ASSIGNED, CONVEYED AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEES AS IS AND WITHOUT WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, CONDITION, OR FITNESS OR SUITABILITY FOR ANY PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE.
- 4) THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE WITHOUT WARRANTY OF TITLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AND IS SUBJECT TO ALL VAILIDLY EXISTING ENCUMBRANCES, AGREEMENTS, CONTRACTS (INCLUDING OIL, GAS OR CASINGHEAD GAS SALES AGREEMENTS) WHICH MAY AFFECT SAID ASSIGNED PREMISES.
- 5) Assignor shall be and is relieved of all obligations hereinafter accruing with respect to the Assigned Premises.
- 6) Assignees covenant and agree to comply with all applicable laws, rules, and regulations pertaining to operations and activities on the Assigned Premises, including, but not limited to, those laws, rules and regulations which relate to plugging and abandonment of wells and proper management and disposition of produced water, drilling fluids, drill cuttings, drilling mud, wastes, radioactive materials, produced hydrocarbons and other fluids, and any other substance either brought onto the premises or produced therefrom.

# ASSESSED AND BULDLEACE

ांव सहस्त्र (च ) हिन्ह

# KNOW ALL MEN DU THEST PRESENTS

That the protection of Surveillan Exploration, LLC, whose address is 100 E. Aufr. Stainville, MS 6,493, incrementer reformed to us "Assigner", the anal to redshing ton of the anal of Tan Dollars (NIO 00) and other good and valuable on skin ation, the redshing and sufficiently of which is fereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, brugally selling sufficiently of which is fereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, brugally selling and sufficiently of Marie 10.00 and 10.00 an

## - New Age ( N. 1.) C - 1864 Nation Dead - 1165 ( 105 telepitation)

has condition referred to as "Assigned", all of Assigned's right thin and interest, including all working intends, asymptoness. Contribing raychy near on, encapping and repeating upon Assigned a fight in ayerstaining royaling intended in their cachis and interests in production from in and to the well-bland or Eachbit." A" the "Wells?" I together with these tankage, is ascending a personal property under the right or obtained a connection for evening and of Assignor's right, this and interest in and to the off and general leases are closed with the Wells) listed on the art, and Evided 'A' attached her and and made a part hereoff and the rights in things; and excute given created and granted and made a part hereoff and time for any increase in and to contracts, agreements part in increase. This Assignment is subject to the terms specifically and solely to the Assigned Premises. This Assignment is subject to the terms and conditions set fault below.

- (i) The Assignment shall be effective as of the 1st day of Movember 2018, or 1000 on, becalable togethess of the date of execution.
- I) ASSERVOR ACPLICATAL PERFRARA A 1.00% CONTRIBING RONALAY INTEREST AS SPREWER IN POPULAR A 1.00% CONTRIBING RONALAY
- 3) ALL EQUIPMENT. THE WELL(S) AND ANY PERSONAL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO THIS ASSIGNMENT TAKE ASSIGNMENT OF AND CONTROL FOR VEHICLE AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNMENT AS IS AND WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ARRESTMENS OR SUPTABLE BY FOR ANY PARTICULAR ESSION PURPOSE.
- 4: THIS ASSECNMENT IS MADE WITHOUT WAREARTY OF THITE, EITHER EXPRESS OF HAPLIED AND IS SUBJECT TO ALL WALLOLY EXISTING FENCUMBRANCES, AGREEMENTS, CONTRACTS (BY LUDING OIL, GAS OR CASHQUEAD GAS SALES AGREEMENTS) WHICH ALAY ACTION SAID ASSIGNED PREMISES.
- Assignor shall be sincle affected of afficitizedions, recentifical contring with resource to the Assigned Premise's.
- A) A seigness coverant and agree to comply with all applicable laws, rules, and regulations partaining to operate is and a revides on the Amigned Promises, including but not distinct to, those take critic and regulations which relate to plugging and abundomment of wells and proper management and disposition of produced water, diffing fluids, drill cuttings, drilling meal, westes, multimeter materials, produced produced produced that had seen and only order substance cith a brought one the premises or produced that the

7) As of the effective date, Assignees agrees to protect, indemnify, hold harmless, and defend Assignor, Assignor's subsidiaries and affiliated companies, their respective agents, officers, and employees against any claim, demand, costs, liability, loss, damage, injury or death, penalty, or obligation, including reasonable attorney fees and litigation costs, arising out of or associated in any way with the Assigned Premises.

The terms and provisions hereof shall be deemed to be covenants running with the lands, leases, and interests covered hereby and shall extend to, bind and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this 28 of November 2018.

ASSIGNOR(S): STRATAKAN EXPLORATION, LLC

By: Justin R. Prater, President

ASSIGNEE: NEW AGE OIL, LLC

By: //www.fis. Travis Rozean, Owner

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of	Kansas )		
County of	Filis	)	

The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2018 by Travis Rozean, Owner of New Age Oil, LLC, on behalf of the company.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas MICHELLE ROUNSLEY My Appt. Exp. 11-15-24 Notary Public

State of KANSAS )
County of Rooks )

The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28 day of November, 2018 by Justin R. Prater, President of StrataKan Exploration, LLC, on behalf of the company.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My cordinate Spires:

Notary

My Appointment Expires

July 15, 2022

Notary Public

7) As of the effective date. Assignees agrees to protect, independed half harmless and defend Assigner. Assigner's subsidiaries and offiliated configures, their respective agents, officers, and compleyees against new claim, defined case, liability, toss, damage, uppry or death pender, or obligation, including reasonable attendey, oes and litigation case, arising out of at assecuted in any way with the Assigned Premises.

The terms and provisions hereof shall be deemed to be coverants number with the lands, loases, and interests accovered hereby and shall exactly to, bind and many to the benefit of the parties herebe, their successors and accessors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this 🅍 of playables 2013.

ASSISTANCE PROPERTY OF A STATE OF

MELLON CONTROLLER

State of States (States )

17.000

The Angroup installment whis defendational before and this Middle to venture. 2016 by Thomas December, 2016 by Thomas December, 2016 by Thomas December of New Agre Oil, Lief, by british of the new outer.

Use historial and brief you according

My committeen oxpans.

मीरंद्य सम्बद्ध

In a cir.

To grand F

The Gregoing matriment rus acknowledges in face inc. his \_\_\_\_ eny of \_\_\_\_\_. 2013 by Instruct Remarks of Gregorian in the constant of Shancken incoloration I.C. on it half of the constant.

Witness noy hand and official soal.



Stockey Public

2841766

# Exhibit "A"

Attached to and made a part of that certain Assignment and Bill of Sale by and between StrataKan Exploration, LLC, as Assignor and New Age Oil, LLC, as Assignee dated effective November 1, 2018

**Worcester SE 1** 

Graham County, Kansas

LESSOR:

Merlyn Worcester and Josie Worcester, husband and wife

LESSEE:

Werth Exploration Trust March 28th, 2008

DATED:

DESCRIBED:

SE/4 Section 16-7S-R22W, Graham County, Kansas

**RECORDED:** 

Book 233, Page 293

**END** 

# सन्माञ्च "४"

Attached to and miste a pair of that certain Assignment and Bill of Sale by and between StraigKan Exploration, LLC, as Assignar and New Aye Oil LLC, as Assigned stated cifective Namber 1, 2018

Workester SE 1.

Gundan Come Kanana Markanikan Parana

LESSARI DAMO: DESCRIBEDE

Where Explorates Trast March 28th, 2008

SEM Section 16-78-822W. Graham County, Kansus

BEGOISDELF

Book 233 (Page 293)

E. 213